

B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão
Brazilian Federal Taxpayer CNPJ No.09.346.601/0001-25
Corporate Registry (NIRE) No. 35.300.351.452

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

B3 publishes January 2020 operating highlights

Additional information is available in B3's [institutional](#) and [IR](#) websites.

Listed - Equities	Jan/20	Jan/19	Var. %	Dec/19	Var. %
Average Daily Trading Value (R\$ million)					
Cash market	22.540	16.289	38,4%	22.225	1,4%
Forward market	259	166	55,7%	266	-2,7%
Options market	504	400	26,1%	428	17,7%
Total equities	23.303	16.855	38,3%	22.920	1,7%
Stock Indices					
ADV (in thousand)	2.083	1.106	88,4%	1.565	33,0%
RPC in R\$	0,974	0,772	26,2%	1,087	-10,4%
Others					
Number of active investors	1.852.944	880.361	110,5%	1.690.497	9,6%
Number of listed companies	389	397	-2,0%	391	-0,5%
Securities lending - open interest (R\$ billion)	72,1	51,7	39,5%	70,2	2,8%
Average market capitalization (R\$ billion)	4.854,7	3.791,9	28,0%	4.607,5	5,4%
Turnover velocity (average LTM)	103,6%	89,6%	1.404 bps	102,1%	157 bps
FICC					
Average Daily Traded Volume (thousand)					
Interest Rates in BRL	3.627	1.769	105,0%	3.107	16,7%
FX Rates	718	733	-2,1%	727	-1,2%
Interest Rates in USD	199	355	-44,0%	242	-17,8%
Commodities	11	6	81,3%	9	17,8%
Derivatives Volumes	4.555	2.863	59,1%	4.085	11,5%
Revenue per Contract (R\$)					
Interest Rates in BRL	0,745	1,036	-28,1%	0,889	-16,1%
FX Rates	4,072	3,598	13,2%	4,325	-5,9%
Interest Rates in USD	1,957	1,688	16,0%	1,820	7,5%
Commodities	2,198	2,028	8,4%	3,112	-29,4%
Total RPC	1,326	1,775	-25,3%	1,560	-15,0%
OTC					
Fixed income					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	900,7	825,9	9,1%	992,6	-9,3%
Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	2.864,2	2.477,8	15,6%	2.885,8	-0,7%
Derivatives					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	943,1	929,6	1,5%	1.253,1	-24,7%
Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	2.954,1	2.323,9	27,1%	2.857,5	3,4%
Other					
Funds - Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	2.786,2	2.563,5	8,7%	2.738,3	1,7%
Infrastructure for financing					
SNG					
Total vehicles - sold	1.508.882	1.461.094	3,3%	1.655.964	-8,9%
Total vehicles - financed	534.082	489.936	9,0%	560.954	-4,8%
Total vehicles - credit penetration	35,4%	33,5%	186 bps	33,9%	152 bps
Contract System					
Contracts additions	319.960	264.376	21,0%	329.684	-2,9%
Market share	59,9%	54,0%	595 bps	58,8%	114 bps
Technology, data and services					
Monthly utilization (number of participants)	13.906	12.894	7,8%	13.834	0,5%
Processed electronic cash transfers (thousand)	84.281	56.146	50,1%	89.026	-5,3%

São Paulo, February 13th, 2020

Daniel Sonder
Chief Financial Officer